12725863

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cardinal Health 414, Inc.	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 414, LLC.
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12725863
Patent Number:	7086133
Patent Number:	7040856
Patent Number:	5536945
Patent Number:	5672883
Patent Number:	RE36693
Patent Number:	5519931
Patent Number:	6162198
Patent Number:	D447231
Patent Number:	5279968
Patent Number:	D425197
Patent Number:	5834788
Patent Number:	D405609
Patent Number:	6576918
Patent Number:	7703486

PATENT "REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0309

501237359

ı	lı .	er e	1
	Patent Number:	6722499	
	Patent Number:	6425174	
	Patent Number:	5927351	
	Patent Number:	5828073	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)887-4448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8478876667

Email: kim.luna@cardinalhealth.com

Correspondent Name: Allegiance Corporation
Address Line 1: 1430 Waukegan Road

Address Line 2: Attn: Kim Luna

Address Line 4: McGaw Park, ILLINOIS 60085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 414 INC - LLC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel C. Stelter

Total Attachments: 4

source=414incLLCconv#page1.tif

source=414incLLCconv#page2.tif

source=414incLLCconv#page3.tif

source=414incLLCconv#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0310



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 414, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH 414, INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 414, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2073291 810**0**V 070737943



Daniel Smith Hendron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5783033

DATE: 06-22-07

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0311

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:13 FM 06/21/2007 FILED 04:59 PM 06/21/2007 SRV 070737943 - 2073291 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 10/15/1985
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cardinal Health 414, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cardinal Health 414, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: John M. Adams, Jr., Asst. Secretary
	Print or Type

PATENT

REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0312

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 414, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

2073291 8100 070756990



Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5805469

DATE: 06-29-07

PATENT

REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0313

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 FM 06/27/2007 FILED 02:34 PM 06/27/2007 SRV 070756990 - 2073291 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

The name of the Limited Liability Company Cardinal Health 414, LLC	/ is:
That a Certificate of Conversion	was filed by the Secretary
of State of Delaware on June 21, 2007 correction as permitted by Section 18-211 o	······································
The inaccuracy or defect of sald Certificate No effective date clause was included	is: (must give specific reason)
The Certificate is hereby corrected to read a The effective date of the Conversion from Card	•
The Certificate is hereby corrected to read a The effective date of the Conversion from Card corporation, to Cardinal Health 414, LLC, a Deli	inel Health 414, Inc., a Dalaware
The effective date of the Conversion from Card	inel Health 414, Inc , a Dalaware

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

Name: John M. Adams, Jr., Asst. Sec'y to Sole Member.

Printer Type Cardinal Health 100,

Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0314